
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

No. 
69 
118 
79 
5 
70 
198 
64 
53 
121 
16 
110 
11 
74 
10 
51 
98 
623 
123 
84 
17 
37 
182 
153 
83 
27 
77 
8 
80 
59 
912 
93 
283 
13 
450 
47 
42 
7 

257 
12 
92 

Class 
SR 
SB 
SB 
L7 
FV 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FV 
FV 
SB 
MG 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
MG 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
VLB 
SB 

Name 
Malcolm Ross 
Daren Mann 
Andrew Moore 
Craig Chima 
Emily Ryan 
Jon Clerk 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Pat Darrow 
Sean Lawrence 
Jeff Tapolci 
Charles Hall 
Mark Maehling 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Sean Henry 
Jesse Darrow 
Richard Jefferson 
Toby Yurko 
Peter McCarthy 
Michael Tapolci 
Tim Slater 
Ted Hershey 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Jason Di Cesar 
Parker Burke 
Jay Thier 
Bob Andersson 
Marty Sukey 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Craig Seifert 
Kobus Reyneke 
David Di Cesar 
Kurt Byrnes 
Tim Moran 
Michael Barstow 
John Iorio 
David Cutter 
George Michael Harmuth 
Lauren Licht 
Ronald Scott 
Hervey Parke 

Best Tm 
2:00.263 
2:11.401 
2:11.695 
2:11.890 
2:12.990 
2:14.243 
2:16.352 
2:17.931 
2:18.160 
2:19.036 
2:19.732 
2:20.314 
2:20.376 
2:20.379 
2:20.470 
2:20.527 
2:20.572 
2:22.091 
2:22.352 
2:23.406 
2:23.495 
2:24.023 
2:24.958 
2:26.445 
2:27.466 
2:27.758 
2:28.892 
2:29.831 
2:29.871 
2:30.125 
2:31.221 
2:31.653 
2:31.827 
2:31.859 
2:31.860 
2:33.600 
2:34.059 
2:35.960 
2:39.388 
2:40.587 

Lap 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
2 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
3 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
1 

Make/Model 
1965 Lotus 23b 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1968 MG Midget 
1964 Turner Mk III 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1975 Caldwell D-13 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1972 MG Midget 
1962 MG Midget 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 MG Midget 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 MG Midget 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 
1960 MG A 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Akron OH 
White Haven PA 
Warminster PA 
Robesonia PA 
Milwaukie OR 
Canonsburg PA 
Eighty Four PA 
Canton OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Livonia NY 
Marysville OH 
Williamsport PA 
New Freedom PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Newton NJ 
Eighty Four PA 
West Palm Beach FL 
Conesus NY 
Danville PA 
Brossard QC 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Parkton MD 
Grafton OH 
Norfolk VA 
Oakdale PA 
Upper Saddle River NJ 
Fayetteville NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Valley City OH 
Napa CA 
Bethel Park PA 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Moon Township PA 
Rochester NY 
Waccabuc NY 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
23 & 63 & 110 no transponder  

Printed: 7/15/2022 2:51:15 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Fri Qual 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 14:30:17 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 14:15 
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Pos 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

No. 
521 
61 
38 
88 
33 
18 
23 
63 

Class 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Lou Visone 
Claude Gagne 
Dale Oesterle 
Thomas Christ 
Rod Pierce 
Alec Schaefer 
Joe Blacker 
Greg Petro 

Best Tm 
2:40.977 
2:45.160 
2:45.662 
2:48.022 
2:49.296 
2:52.090 

Lap 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
0 
0 

Make/Model 
1948 Allard K1 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1963 Lotus 23 
1963 Turner MK III 

Hometown 
Buffalo NY 
Embrun ON 
Powell OH 
Columbus OH 
Radnor OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Wexford PA 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
23 & 63 & 110 no transponder  

Printed: 7/15/2022 2:51:15 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Fri Qual 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 14:30:17 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 14:15 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
5 

118 
79 
69 
23 
70 
198 
53 
10 
121 
11 
123 
51 
16 
623 
74 
110 
17 
182 
77 
83 
92 
37 
8 

450 
93 
59 
153 
84 
912 
63 
283 
7 
13 
18 
80 
98 
27 

Class 
L7 
SB 
SB 
SR 
SB 
FV 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FV 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 

Name 
Craig Chima 
Daren Mann 
Andrew Moore 
Malcolm Ross 
Joe Blacker 
Emily Ryan 
Jon Clerk 
Pat Darrow 
Sean Henry 
Sean Lawrence 
Mark Maehling 
Peter McCarthy 
Jesse Darrow 
Jeff Tapolci 
Toby Yurko 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Charles Hall 
Tim Slater 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Bob Andersson 
Parker Burke 
Hervey Parke 
Ted Hershey 
Marty Sukey 
Michael Barstow 
David Di Cesar 
Craig Seifert 
Jason Di Cesar 
Michael Tapolci 
Kobus Reyneke 
Greg Petro 
Kurt Byrnes 
George Michael Harmuth 
Tim Moran 
Alec Schaefer 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Richard Jefferson 
Jay Thier 

Hometown 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Lotus 23b 
1963 Lotus 23 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1968 MG Midget 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1972 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1975 Caldwell D-13 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 
1972 MG Midget 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1960 MG A 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 
1963 Turner MK III 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 MG Midget 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 

Make/Model 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Columbus OH 
Ellicott City MD 
White Haven PA 
Warminster PA 
Milwaukie OR 
Marysville OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Newton NJ 
Williamsport PA 
Eighty Four PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Livonia NY 
Canton OH 
West Palm Beach FL 
Danville PA 
Parkton MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Waccabuc NY 
Conesus NY 
Grafton OH 
Napa CA 
Fayetteville NY 
Oakdale PA 
Brossard QC 
Eighty Four PA 
Upper Saddle River NJ 
Wexford PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Valley City OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Norfolk VA 
New Freedom PA 
Pittsburgh PA 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 

Best Time 
2:02.231 
2:05.298 
2:09.107 
1:58.905 
1:58.998 
2:11.224 
2:14.189 
2:17.223 
2:16.295 
2:16.906 
2:16.053 
2:16.916 
2:16.266 
2:19.064 
2:17.197 
2:18.761 
2:19.056 
2:19.979 
2:20.935 
2:23.475 
2:20.977 
2:20.580 
2:24.337 
2:23.415 
2:23.005 
2:23.234 
2:26.075 
2:24.371 
2:18.289 
2:27.291 
2:25.275 
2:27.393 
2:28.140 
2:27.464 
2:28.672 
2:29.519 
2:16.180 
2:21.542 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.998) for SB by Joe Blacker. 
#69 Malcom Ross - Loss of 3 positions - multiple start jumps 
#23 Joe Blacker - Loss of 3 positions - multiple start jumps 

Printed: 7/15/2022 5:43:47 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

24.421 

Avg. Speed 

43.684 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.905 

Best Speed 

84.168 

Best Lap by 

69 - Malcolm Ross 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Fri Sprint Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 17:07:29 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 16:40 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
257 
521 
61 
64 

47 
42 
12 
38 
88 
33 

Class 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 

SB 
SB 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Lauren Licht 
Lou Visone 
Claude Gagne 
Steven Hirschtritt 

John Iorio 
David Cutter 
Ronald Scott 
Dale Oesterle 
Thomas Christ 
Rod Pierce 

Hometown 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1948 Allard K1 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Turner Mk III 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 

Make/Model 
Moon Township PA 
Buffalo NY 
Embrun ON 
Robesonia PA 

Bethel Park PA 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Rochester NY 
Powell OH 
Columbus OH 
Radnor OH 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
2 

Best Time 
2:33.158 
2:34.147 
2:30.757 
2:17.592 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:58.998) for SB by Joe Blacker. 
#69 Malcom Ross - Loss of 3 positions - multiple start jumps 
#23 Joe Blacker - Loss of 3 positions - multiple start jumps 

Printed: 7/15/2022 5:43:47 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

24.421 

Avg. Speed 

43.684 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.905 

Best Speed 

84.168 

Best Lap by 

69 - Malcolm Ross 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Fri Sprint Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 17:07:29 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/15/2022 16:40 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
79 
70 
51 
121 
17 
84 
182 
80 
283 
912 
13 
521 
257 
42 
110 
16 
64 
12 
88 
53 
623 
450 
18 
77 

69 
23 
5 

118 
198 
11 
98 
10 
123 
74 
92 
83 

Class 
SB 
FV 
SB 
FV 
SB 
FV 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

SR 
SB 
L7 
SB 
MG 
MG 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Andrew Moore 
Emily Ryan 
Jesse Darrow 
Sean Lawrence 
Tim Slater 
Michael Tapolci 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Kurt Byrnes 
Kobus Reyneke 
Tim Moran 
Lou Visone 
Lauren Licht 
David Cutter 
Charles Hall 
Jeff Tapolci 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Ronald Scott 
Thomas Christ 
Pat Darrow 
Toby Yurko 
Michael Barstow 
Alec Schaefer 
Bob Andersson 

Malcolm Ross 
Joe Blacker 
Craig Chima 
Daren Mann 
Jon Clerk 
Mark Maehling 
Richard Jefferson 
Sean Henry 
Peter McCarthy 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Hervey Parke 
Parker Burke 

Make/Model 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1948 Allard K1 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1975 Caldwell D-13 
1964 Turner Mk III 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1965 Mini Cooper S 

1965 Lotus 23b 
1963 Lotus 23 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1968 MG Midget 
1972 MG Midget 
1967 MG Midget 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 

Hometown 
Pittsburgh PA 
White Haven PA 
Williamsport PA 
Canonsburg PA 
West Palm Beach FL 
Eighty Four PA 
Danville PA 
Norfolk VA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Upper Saddle River NJ 
Valley City OH 
Buffalo NY 
Moon Township PA 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Canton OH 
Eighty Four PA 
Robesonia PA 
Rochester NY 
Columbus OH 
Milwaukie OR 
Pittsburgh PA 
Napa CA 
Canonsburg PA 
Parkton MD 

Columbus OH 
Ellicott City MD 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Warminster PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Freedom PA 
Marysville OH 
Newton NJ 
Livonia NY 
Waccabuc NY 
Pittsburgh PA 

Laps 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:18.566 
2:18.897 
2:22.888 
2:23.672 
2:28.094 
2:27.978 
2:33.037 
2:31.111 
2:35.019 
2:37.733 
2:38.757 
2:39.579 
2:40.224 
2:43.034 
2:48.161 
2:36.138 
2:33.397 
2:46.238 
2:52.438 
2:29.887 
2:36.837 
2:47.912 
3:01.917 
2:42.561 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 10:34:14 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.153 

Avg. Speed 

52.001 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.566 

Best Speed 

72.226 

Best Lap by 

79 - Andrew Moore 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Sprint 1 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 10:14:02 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 10:10 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
27 
93 
8 
37 
153 
63 
59 
7 
61 
47 
38 
33 

Class 
SB 
MG 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Jay Thier 
David Di Cesar 
Marty Sukey 
Ted Hershey 
Jason Di Cesar 
Greg Petro 
Craig Seifert 
George Michael Harmuth 
Claude Gagne 
John Iorio 
Dale Oesterle 
Rod Pierce 

Make/Model 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 MG A 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1972 MG Midget 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1963 Turner MK III 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 

Hometown 
Pittsburgh PA 
Fayetteville NY 
Grafton OH 
Conesus NY 
Brossard QC 
Wexford PA 
Oakdale PA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Embrun ON 
Bethel Park PA 
Powell OH 
Radnor OH 

Laps Best Tm 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 10:34:14 AM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.153 

Avg. Speed 

52.001 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.566 

Best Speed 

72.226 

Best Lap by 

79 - Andrew Moore 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Sprint 1 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 10:14:02 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 10:10 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
23 
69 
5 

118 
79 
70 
198 
51 
64 
11 
98 
623 
123 
10 
121 
53 
16 
110 
84 
92 
17 
74 
182 
27 
83 
8 
77 
450 
63 
59 
93 
153 
912 
283 
7 
13 
47 
18 

Class 
SB 
SR 
L7 
SB 
SB 
FV 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MG 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
FV 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 
MG 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Joe Blacker 
Malcolm Ross 
Craig Chima 
Daren Mann 
Andrew Moore 
Emily Ryan 
Jon Clerk 
Jesse Darrow 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Mark Maehling 
Richard Jefferson 
Toby Yurko 
Peter McCarthy 
Sean Henry 
Sean Lawrence 
Pat Darrow 
Jeff Tapolci 
Charles Hall 
Michael Tapolci 
Hervey Parke 
Tim Slater 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Jay Thier 
Parker Burke 
Marty Sukey 
Bob Andersson 
Michael Barstow 
Greg Petro 
Craig Seifert 
David Di Cesar 
Jason Di Cesar 
Kobus Reyneke 
Kurt Byrnes 
George Michael Harmuth 
Tim Moran 
John Iorio 
Alec Schaefer 

Make/Model 
1963 Lotus 23 
1965 Lotus 23b 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1968 MG Midget 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Turner Mk III 
1972 MG Midget 
1967 MG Midget 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1975 Caldwell D-13 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 MG Midget 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1963 Turner MK III 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 MG A 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1964 Mini Cooper S 

Hometown 
Ellicott City MD 
Columbus OH 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
White Haven PA 
Warminster PA 
Williamsport PA 
Robesonia PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Freedom PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Newton NJ 
Marysville OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Milwaukie OR 
Eighty Four PA 
Canton OH 
Eighty Four PA 
Waccabuc NY 
West Palm Beach FL 
Livonia NY 
Danville PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Grafton OH 
Parkton MD 
Napa CA 
Wexford PA 
Oakdale PA 
Fayetteville NY 
Brossard QC 
Upper Saddle River NJ 
Pittsburgh PA 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Valley City OH 
Bethel Park PA 
Canonsburg PA 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:00.412 
2:01.473 
2:03.116 
2:03.908 
2:09.069 
2:11.475 
2:09.840 
2:15.441 
2:13.888 
2:16.639 
2:16.383 
2:16.584 
2:16.681 
2:18.088 
2:17.721 
2:17.274 
2:17.352 
2:19.058 
2:17.853 
2:18.468 
2:18.422 
2:20.370 
2:19.987 
2:20.315 
2:22.791 
2:20.568 
2:21.176 
2:24.828 
2:24.009 
2:27.387 
2:28.751 
2:28.619 
2:27.328 
2:29.018 
2:27.470 
2:27.998 
2:29.644 
2:32.453 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 3:16:16 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.692 

Avg. Speed 

29.351 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.412 

Best Speed 

83.115 

Best Lap by 

23 - Joe Blacker 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Sprint 2 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 14:56:37 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 14:40 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
61 
42 
210 
80 
257 
12 
521 
37 
127 
88 
122 

38 
33 

Class 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
VLB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
FJ 

SB 
SB 

Name 
Claude Gagne 
David Cutter 
Fred Burke 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Lauren Licht 
Ronald Scott 
Lou Visone 
Ted Hershey 
Daniel Hall 
Thomas Christ 
Leo Basile 

Dale Oesterle 
Rod Pierce 

Make/Model 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1957 Elva Mk2 Sportsracer 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1948 Allard K1 
1972 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1965 Cooper T-75 

1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 

Hometown 
Embrun ON 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Atlanta GA 
Norfolk VA 
Moon Township PA 
Rochester NY 
Buffalo NY 
Conesus NY 
Claridge PA 
Columbus OH 
Arthurdale WV 

Powell OH 
Radnor OH 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
2:28.963 
2:29.393 
2:28.665 
2:35.226 
2:32.864 
2:34.062 
2:35.704 
2:31.005 
2:44.233 
2:50.755 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 3:16:16 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.692 

Avg. Speed 

29.351 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.412 

Best Speed 

83.115 

Best Lap by 

23 - Joe Blacker 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Sprint 2 Race 

Race (17:00 Time) started at 14:56:37 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 14:40 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

No. 
69 
79 
198 
70 
64 
51 
623 
53 
74 
11 
123 
121 
16 
17 
84 
77 
182 
92 
27 
8 
83 
153 
37 
450 
93 
59 
912 
7 

283 
210 
13 
47 
61 
12 
42 
257 
18 
521 

Class 
SR 
SB 
MG 
FV 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
MG 
SB 
FV 
FV 
SB 
FV 
SB 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
VLB 
SB 
FV 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Malcolm Ross 
Andrew Moore 
Jon Clerk 
Emily Ryan 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Jesse Darrow 
Toby Yurko 
Pat Darrow 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Mark Maehling 
Peter McCarthy 
Sean Lawrence 
Jeff Tapolci 
Tim Slater 
Michael Tapolci 
Bob Andersson 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Hervey Parke 
Jay Thier 
Marty Sukey 
Parker Burke 
Jason Di Cesar 
Ted Hershey 
Michael Barstow 
David Di Cesar 
Craig Seifert 
Kobus Reyneke 
George Michael Harmuth 
Kurt Byrnes 
Fred Burke 
Tim Moran 
John Iorio 
Claude Gagne 
Ronald Scott 
David Cutter 
Lauren Licht 
Alec Schaefer 
Lou Visone 

Make/Model 
1965 Lotus 23b 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 MG Midget 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1964 Turner Mk III 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 MG Midget 
1972 MG Midget 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1975 Caldwell D-13 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1972 MG Midget 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1960 MG A 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1957 Elva Mk2 Sportsracer 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1948 Allard K1 

Hometown 
Columbus OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Warminster PA 
White Haven PA 
Robesonia PA 
Williamsport PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Milwaukie OR 
Livonia NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Newton NJ 
Canonsburg PA 
Eighty Four PA 
West Palm Beach FL 
Eighty Four PA 
Parkton MD 
Danville PA 
Waccabuc NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Grafton OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Brossard QC 
Conesus NY 
Napa CA 
Fayetteville NY 
Oakdale PA 
Upper Saddle River NJ 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Atlanta GA 
Valley City OH 
Bethel Park PA 
Embrun ON 
Rochester NY 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Moon Township PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Buffalo NY 

Laps 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 
2:06.869 
2:07.795 
2:09.122 
2:11.013 
2:14.289 
2:15.282 
2:15.447 
2:14.855 
2:17.113 
2:19.455 
2:16.066 
2:18.927 
2:19.212 
2:18.822 
2:19.327 
2:18.575 
2:22.148 
2:20.939 
2:20.374 
2:21.516 
2:21.531 
2:24.052 
2:23.164 
2:24.188 
2:25.068 
2:25.581 
2:26.894 
2:27.057 
2:27.723 
2:27.444 
2:27.645 
2:26.730 
2:30.814 
2:32.466 
2:32.169 
2:32.858 
2:35.100 
2:33.230 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 5:46:00 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.999 

Avg. Speed 

35.517 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.869 

Best Speed 

78.885 

Best Lap by 

69 - Malcolm Ross 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Trophy Race 

Race (3 Laps) started at 17:03:56 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 16:45 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

No. 
127 
80 
110 
63 
23 
5 

118 
98 
10 
38 
88 
33 
122 

Class 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
L7 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FJ 

Name 
Daniel Hall 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Charles Hall 
Greg Petro 
Joe Blacker 
Craig Chima 
Daren Mann 
Richard Jefferson 
Sean Henry 
Dale Oesterle 
Thomas Christ 
Rod Pierce 
Leo Basile 

Make/Model 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1963 Turner MK III 
1963 Lotus 23 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1967 MG Midget 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Cooper T-75 

Hometown 
Claridge PA 
Norfolk VA 
Canton OH 
Wexford PA 
Ellicott City MD 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
New Freedom PA 
Marysville OH 
Powell OH 
Columbus OH 
Radnor OH 
Arthurdale WV 

Laps 
3 
3 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
2:37.658 
2:29.770 

2:33.589 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/16/2022 5:46:00 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.999 

Avg. Speed 

35.517 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.869 

Best Speed 

78.885 

Best Lap by 

69 - Malcolm Ross 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sat Trophy Race 

Race (3 Laps) started at 17:03:56 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/16/2022 16:45 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
79 
121 
11 
77 
27 
110 
257 
84 
70 
623 
16 

69 
23 
5 

118 
198 
64 
53 
51 
123 
98 
10 
74 
17 
92 
182 
8 
83 
450 
37 
93 
63 
153 
59 
47 
912 

Class 
SB 
FV 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FV 
FV 
FV 
SB 
FV 

SR 
SB 
L7 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
SB 
MG 
SB 
SB 
MB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
MG 
MG 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 

Name 
Andrew Moore 
Sean Lawrence 
Mark Maehling 
Bob Andersson 
Jay Thier 
Charles Hall 
Lauren Licht 
Michael Tapolci 
Emily Ryan 
Toby Yurko 
Jeff Tapolci 

Malcolm Ross 
Joe Blacker 
Craig Chima 
Daren Mann 
Jon Clerk 
Steven Hirschtritt 
Pat Darrow 
Jesse Darrow 
Peter McCarthy 
Richard Jefferson 
Sean Henry 
Richard Rzepkowski 
Tim Slater 
Hervey Parke 
Lorne D. Fritz 
Marty Sukey 
Parker Burke 
Michael Barstow 
Ted Hershey 
David Di Cesar 
Greg Petro 
Jason Di Cesar 
Craig Seifert 
John Iorio 
Kobus Reyneke 

Make/Model 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1968 Zink Z-5 Formula Vee 
1972 MG Midget 
1965 Mini Cooper S 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Healey Sprite 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee D4-A 
1967 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1975 Caldwel D-13 
1967 Austin Healey Sprite 
1975 Caldwell D-13 

1965 Lotus 23b 
1963 Lotus 23 
1962 Lotus Super 7 
1962 Lotus 23B 
1968 MG Midget 
1964 Turner Mk III 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 Austin Healey Ashley /Sprite 
1967 MG Midget 
1973 Triumph Spitfire 
1962 MG Midget 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1960 Elva 200 Formula Jr 
1959 Triumph TR3 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1961 Turner Climax Mk II 
1953 MG TD 1380cc 
1972 MG Midget 
1960 MG A 
1963 Turner MK III 
1969 Volkswagen Beetle 
1959 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite 
1968 Porsche SWB 912 

Hometown 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canonsburg PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Parkton MD 
Pittsburgh PA 
Canton OH 
Moon Township PA 
Eighty Four PA 
White Haven PA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Eighty Four PA 

Columbus OH 
Ellicott City MD 
Akron OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Warminster PA 
Robesonia PA 
Milwaukie OR 
Williamsport PA 
Newton NJ 
New Freedom PA 
Marysville OH 
Livonia NY 
West Palm Beach FL 
Waccabuc NY 
Danville PA 
Grafton OH 
Pittsburgh PA 
Napa CA 
Conesus NY 
Fayetteville NY 
Wexford PA 
Brossard QC 
Oakdale PA 
Bethel Park PA 
Upper Saddle River NJ 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
6 
1 
1 
1 

Best Tm 
2:23.304 
2:26.386 
2:32.369 
2:33.700 
2:37.368 
2:33.437 
2:36.442 
2:31.631 
2:25.332 
2:50.011 
2:53.801 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/17/2022 4:20:25 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

8.748 

Avg. Speed 

58.934 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.304 

Best Speed 

69.838 

Best Lap by 

79 - Andrew Moore 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sun Trophy Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:45:54 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/17/2022 15:55 
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Pos 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
7 

283 
210 
13 
18 
61 
42 
80 
12 
521 
127 
38 
88 
33 
122 

Class 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
VLB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
SB 
FJ 

Name 
George Michael Harmuth 
Kurt Byrnes 
Fred Burke 
Tim Moran 
Alec Schaefer 
Claude Gagne 
David Cutter 
Mathieu Huovinen 
Ronald Scott 
Lou Visone 
Daniel Hall 
Dale Oesterle 
Thomas Christ 
Rod Pierce 
Leo Basile 

Make/Model 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1951 MG TD/1350 
1957 Elva Mk2 Sportsracer 
1960 Austin Healey Bugeye 
1964 Mini Cooper S 
1966 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Triumph Spitfire 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1983 Mazda RX-7 
1948 Allard K1 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 Triumph Spitfire 
1964 Austin Mini Clubman 
1974 Triumph Spitfire 
1965 Cooper T-75 

Hometown 
Poughkeepsie NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Atlanta GA 
Valley City OH 
Canonsburg PA 
Embrun ON 
Sugarcreek Township  OH 
Norfolk VA 
Rochester NY 
Buffalo NY 
Claridge PA 
Powell OH 
Columbus OH 
Radnor OH 
Arthurdale WV 

Laps Best Tm 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/17/2022 4:20:25 PM 

Chief of Timing - Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Chief Scorer - Don Baker 

VRG Steward - Steve Hyatt 

Competition Director - Ken Murin 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

8.748 

Avg. Speed 

58.934 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.304 

Best Speed 

69.838 

Best Lap by 

79 - Andrew Moore 

2022 PVGP Historics 

Small Bore / FV 

SB/FV Sun Trophy Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:45:54 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

7/17/2022 15:55 
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